LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
March 16, 2023 Meeting

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR
Definitions

Funding
Asbestos Inspections and Abatement in North Carolina Publ...

Lead-Based Paint Inspections and Abatement in North Carol...

Lead Poisoning Hazards in Drinking Water in North Carolin...
Certified Risk Assessors
Incorporation by Reference

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

Purpose
Abbreviations and Definitions

Dispatch of a Contract Response Team to a Search to a Sea...

On-site Operations of a Contract Response Team
Standards for Administration of a Contract Response Team,...

Recovering the Costs of a Search and Rescue Team or Speci...

Procedures for Bidding and Contracting for Search and Res...
Criteria for Submitting Bids for Contract Response Team
Personnel, Training, and Equipment Standards for Contract...

Procedures for Auditing Contract Response Teams and Speci...

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF
Purpose

Definitions

Oil Refining Facility Permit Required

Permit Application Requirements

Permit Application Procedure

Public Hearing on Permit Application

Decision to Issue or Deny Permit

Suspension: Revocation: or Amendment of Permits
Administrative Hearings: Final Decision by Secretary
Severability

Mailing List

Fees

Extensions of Time Periods

Delegations
Unauthorized Discharges

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Interscholastic Athletes and Administering Organizations ...

COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Definitions

10A NCAC 41C
10A NCAC 41C
10A NCAC 41C
10A NCAC 41C
10A NCAC 41C
10A NCAC 41C
10A NCAC 41C

14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03
14B NCAC 03

15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E
15A NCAC 01E

16 NCAC 06E

21 NCAC 14A

.1001
.1002
.1003
.1004
.1005
.1006
.1007

.0401
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0407
.0408
.0409
.0410

.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0108
.0109
.0110
.0111
.0112
.0113
.0114
.0115

.0204

.0101



Application for Shop License

Newly Established Shops

Licensees and Students

Cosmetic Art Shops and Schools

Disinfection Procedures

Inspection of Cosmetic Art Shops

Sanitary Ratings and Posting of Ratings
Systems of Grading Beauty Establishments
Rule Compliance and Enforcement Measures
Renewals: Expired Licenses: Licenses Required
Licenses Required

Revocation of Licenses and Other Disciplinary Measures

Establishment of Cosmetic Art Schools
Operations of Schools of Cosmetic Art

Civil Penalty Procedures

Rule Compliance and Enforcement Measures
Scope and Definitions

New School Applications

All Cosmetic Art Schools

Cosmetology Schools

Equipment for All Cosmetic Art Schools
Equipment for Cosmetology Schools
Equipment for Esthetics Schools

Equipment for Manicuring Schools
Equipment for Natural Hair Care Styling Schools
Permanent Records, Forms and Documentation
Cosmetic Art Curricula

Cosmetology Curriculum

Apprentice Cosmetology Curriculum
Esthetics Curriculum

Manicuring Curriculum

Natural Hair Care Curriculum

Cosmetology Teacher Trainee Curriculum
Esthetic Teacher Trainee Curriculum
Manicurist Teacher Trainee Curriculum
Natural Hair Care Teacher Curriculum

Online Instruction

Instruction Guidelines

Uniforms and Identification

Internships

Field Trips
Additional Hours

Teacher Trainees
School Operations/Licensure Maintenance
Transfer of Credit

21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14H
21 NCAC 14P
21 NCAC 14P
21 NCAC 14P
21 NCAC 14P
21 NCAC 14P
21 NCAC 14P
21 NCAC 14P
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471
21 NCAC 14T
21 NCAC 1471

.0201
.0203
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0501
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0105
.0106
.0108
.0111
.0113
.0116
.0117
.0101
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0502
.0601
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0607
.0608
.0609
.0610
.0611
.0612
.0613
.0614
.0615
.0616
.0617
.0701
.0702



School Approval Changes and School Closing
School Infection Control Grades
School Inspections

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD
Continuing Education Units

LOCKSMITH LICENSING BOARD
Obligation of Licensed Locksmiths

NURSING, BOARD OF
Clinical Nurse Specialist Practice
COVID-19 Drug Preservation Rule

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF
Commencement of Contested Case: Notice and Filing Fee

Discovery
Official Record

21 NCAC 14T .
21 NCAC 14T .
21 NCAC 14T .

21 NCAC 28B .

21 NCAC 29

21 NCAC 36
21 NCAC 36

26 NCAC 03
26 NCAC 03
26 NCAC 03

0706
0802
0803

0402

.0501

.0228
.0817

.0103
.0112
.0123



