LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES March 16, 2023 Meeting

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR		
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 41C	.1001
Funding	10A NCAC 41C	.1002
Asbestos Inspections and Abatement in North Carolina Publ	10A NCAC 41C	.1003
Lead-Based Paint Inspections and Abatement in North Carol	10A NCAC 41C	.1004
Lead Poisoning Hazards in Drinking Water in North Carolin	10A NCAC 41C	.1005
Certified Risk Assessors	10A NCAC 41C	.1006
Incorporation by Reference	10A NCAC 41C	.1007
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
<u>Purpose</u>	14B NCAC 03	.0401
Abbreviations and Definitions	14B NCAC 03	.0402
Dispatch of a Contract Response Team to a Search to a Sea	14B NCAC 03	.0403
On-site Operations of a Contract Response Team	14B NCAC 03	.0404
Standards for Administration of a Contract Response Team,	14B NCAC 03	.0405
Recovering the Costs of a Search and Rescue Team or Speci	14B NCAC 03	.0406
Procedures for Bidding and Contracting for Search and Res	14B NCAC 03	.0407
Criteria for Submitting Bids for Contract Response Team	14B NCAC 03	.0408
Personnel, Training, and Equipment Standards for Contract	14B NCAC 03	.0409
Procedures for Auditing Contract Response Teams and Speci	14B NCAC 03	.0410
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF		
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC 01E	.0101
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 01E	.0102
Oil Refining Facility Permit Required	15A NCAC 01E	.0103
Permit Application Requirements	15A NCAC 01E	.0104
Permit Application Procedure	15A NCAC 01E	.0105
Public Hearing on Permit Application	15A NCAC 01E	.0106
Decision to Issue or Deny Permit	15A NCAC 01E	.0107
Suspension: Revocation: or Amendment of Permits	15A NCAC 01E	.0108
Administrative Hearings: Final Decision by Secretary	15A NCAC 01E	.0109
<u>Severability</u>	15A NCAC 01E	.0110
Mailing List	15A NCAC 01E	.0111
<u>Fees</u>	15A NCAC 01E	.0112
Extensions of Time Periods	15A NCAC 01E	.0113
<u>Delegations</u>	15A NCAC 01E	.0114
<u>Unauthorized Discharges</u>	15A NCAC 01E	.0115
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF		
Interscholastic Athletes and Administering Organizations	16 NCAC 06E	.0204
COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF		
<u>Definitions</u>	21 NCAC 14A	.0101

Application for Shop License	21 NCAC 14H .0201
Newly Established Shops	21 NCAC 14H .0203
Licensees and Students	21 NCAC 14H .0401
Cosmetic Art Shops and Schools	21 NCAC 14H .0402
Disinfection Procedures	21 NCAC 14H .0403
Inspection of Cosmetic Art Shops	21 NCAC 14H .0501
Sanitary Ratings and Posting of Ratings	21 NCAC 14H .0503
Systems of Grading Beauty Establishments	21 NCAC 14H .0504
Rule Compliance and Enforcement Measures	21 NCAC 14H .0505
Renewals: Expired Licenses: Licenses Required	21 NCAC 14P .0105
Licenses Required	21 NCAC 14P .0106
Revocation of Licenses and Other Disciplinary Measures	21 NCAC 14P .0108
Establishment of Cosmetic Art Schools	21 NCAC 14P .0101
Operations of Schools of Cosmetic Art	21 NCAC 14P .0113
Civil Penalty Procedures	21 NCAC 14P .0115
Rule Compliance and Enforcement Measures	21 NCAC 14P .0110 21 NCAC 14P .0117
Scope and Definitions	21 NCAC 14F .0117 21 NCAC 14T .0101
New School Applications	21 NCAC 14T .0101 21 NCAC 14T .0102
All Cosmetic Art Schools	21 NCAC 14T .0102 21 NCAC 14T .0201
Cosmetology Schools	21 NCAC 14T .0201 21 NCAC 14T .0202
Equipment for All Cosmetic Art Schools	21 NCAC 14T .0202 21 NCAC 14T .0301
Equipment for Cosmetology Schools	21 NCAC 14T .0301 21 NCAC 14T .0302
Equipment for Esthetics Schools	21 NCAC 14T .0302 21 NCAC 14T .0303
Equipment for Manicuring Schools	21 NCAC 14T .0304
Equipment for Natural Hair Care Styling Schools	21 NCAC 14T .0305
Permanent Records, Forms and Documentation	21 NCAC 14T .0502
Cosmetic Art Curricula	21 NCAC 14T .0601
Cosmetology Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0602
Apprentice Cosmetology Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0603
Esthetics Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0604
Manicuring Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0605
Natural Hair Care Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0606
Cosmetology Teacher Trainee Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0607
Esthetic Teacher Trainee Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0608
Manicurist Teacher Trainee Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0609
Natural Hair Care Teacher Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0610
Online Instruction	21 NCAC 14T .0611
Instruction Guidelines	21 NCAC 14T .0612
Uniforms and Identification	21 NCAC 14T .0613
Internships	21 NCAC 14T .0614
Field Trips	21 NCAC 14T .0615
Additional Hours	21 NCAC 14T .0616
Teacher Trainees	21 NCAC 14T .0617
School Operations/Licensure Maintenance	21 NCAC 14T .0701
Transfer of Credit	21 NCAC 14T .0701
Tidiloto of Orodic	- 110/10 ITI 10/0Z

School Approval Changes and School Closing	21 NCAC 14T	.0706
School Infection Control Grades	21 NCAC 14T	.0802
School Inspections	21 NCAC 14T	.0803
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD		
Continuing Education Units	21 NCAC 28E	.0402
LOCKSMITH LICENSING BOARD		
Obligation of Licensed Locksmiths	21 NCAC 29	.0501
NURSING, BOARD OF		
Clinical Nurse Specialist Practice	21 NCAC 36	.0228
COVID-19 Drug Preservation Rule	21 NCAC 36	.0817
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF		
Commencement of Contested Case: Notice and Filing Fee	26 NCAC 03	.0103
Discovery	26 NCAC 03	.0112
Official Record	26 NCAC 03	.0123